## Hall County Library System Board of Trustees Executive Committee Spout Springs Branch 6488 Spout Springs Road, Flowery Branch Monday, February 24, 2020 at 6:30pm Agenda

- I. Call to order, Leslie Jarchow, Chair
- II. Approval of Agenda (vote required) Leslie Jarchow, Chair
- III. FY21 budget request (vote required) Leslie Jarchow, Chair
- IV. Shelving purchase (vote required) Leslie Jarchow, Chair
- V. United Way grant authorization (vote required) Leslie Jarchow, Chair
- VI. Other Business
- VII. Motion to adjourn, Leslie Jarchow, Chair